
Written Answers KARTIKA 1:1, 1887 (SAKA) Written Answer,

112. Shri R.. Baraa:
Shrl P. C. Borooah:
Shri T. SubnLlll&lly&m:

Will the Miniater of Home Main be pleued to .tate:

(a) whether the Assam ~

hR.' invited Government' •• ttentlon w the disruptive .nd perturbilllj .ntl-Indian incident. in which some Hrltiah Nationals livine in Assam .re found to be involved; and

(b) it 10, Government'. reacUon theretoT

The Minuter of State In the ~
try 01 Home Mairs &ad the MlnI.ter Of Delence Supplies In the Min .stry of Defence (Shrl Hath!): (a) A communication has been received from AS!;.3m Government giving details of activities 01 some British nationals working in Tea ~ in Assam.

(b) The matter i. under consideration.

Air raid Sireu .. Deihl

M. Shrl D. D. Purl: WI I the Minister of Home Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government .re ........
that air·raid lirena were Dot beiD, heard aU over Deihl; ond

(b) if '0, the stepS taken to improve the warning system for future?

The Depoty Minister In the I ~

try 01 Home Main (Shri L. N_
Mishra): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The following steps have bp.cn taken to im!'!"Ove the warning Iystem
In Delhi:-

(i) More lin'ns are bei ne In-
.talled;

(til The existlnr slreno with ,ae-
tori .. !indu.tn .. have been worked Into the main mene ~ tD Deihl.

BJacll:-out III PuJab

65. ShrI D. D. Purl: Will the J'vIini.-
ter of Ho_ Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether even .fter the ce.se-
lire, black-out in Punjab .... a. eOI'll-
nued on the advice Of the Voio ..
Government;

(b) 11 10, the reuon. thert'.for; and

(c) whether Government are n .... dre
~ thlB ChUlled considerable los. In industrial production In the State?

The Deputy MInIster In the Ministry 01 Horne Mairs ~ L. N.
Mlshrn): (a) ond (b). It was considered necessary to continue blackout in certain towns in Punjab as a precautionary measure.

(e) The State Govenmenh had been advised to regulate the blackout in such a way that indu,trinl production wa.' not affeo1ed.

66 Tlo """ ~ 1M

fmn 1fdt ~ ~ '1ft ""
~ I

("') I ~
it q1ffi'f J 957 it ~ fmrr ~ it;

~ it;f.t :rf fir'fiTfuff it; ~
~ I ~~~

~

( .. ) I ~ I I ~~

I I ~I ~~

lI'it<T flI;q-r 3!T1'IT ~ 'I"Ift ~ 't>11fl
it; f\;fif ~ ~ rom lit lI'it<T m it; ~ ~ ITIf! 'IT ; .m:
('I) m ~ lit ~ n'fI it ~

~ . ~I

mn "-1WIf ~ ~ 1fIIIf
q'f) : (.-) ~ ~ I


(w) ;fi tt I

(If) I I ~~

;f tl''Ff lfilT """ I

&xpeadUue 011 Civil DefelICe In Dellli

67. Shrimatl Savitrl NIpm.: Will the Minister of Home Main be pleased to state the amount of expenditure incurred on the Civil Defence activiti.s in the capital this year ao far?

The Depat,. MiDlster Ia tbe MIaIs-
tl'J' or Home Mairs (Shrl L. N.
MIahra): A sum of Rsc I ~ has actually been spent Bnd liabilities of the order of Rs. 5,90,000 have been incurred.

Pa,. 1Iea,I-or T_cIM ••
8a. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of EdueatioD be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 86 on the 18th AucUlt.
1965 and state:

(a) the further steps taken in rall-
inC the scales at pay of toachers at different levels throuGhout the country and making them unifonn in con-SUltation with the St.te Governments;

and

(b) the reactiOn of State Govlirn-
ments thereto?

The Minister of Education (Shrl
M. C. Charla): (a) and (b). No fUf-
ther steps have been taken recenUy in this regard, as State Government' which had very low pay scoics of teachers have revised them upward. and are constantly keeping the pay s("ales under review. Uniformity in regard to teathers' pay scaies all over the country i. not being attenlpted.

0III0Ial LupaceI Ad

69. Shrl D. C. Sharma: Will the Minim .... of Home Main be pleased
to state:

(a) whether the propolal to amend tile Official ~ Act to provide for the cootinUed u.e of :Encliah-oD the lines of the Late Shn Nehru'.
.... uranc:e_h.. been further ""amined; and

(b) if 10, with what .. ultS?

The Depaty Mlnl.lter Ia the MiIIIB-
tl'J' of Home Allain (Shrl L. N.
Mlshra): Ca) Yee Sir.

(b) The matter is .till under ron-
lideration.

•. P. DiRI'Iot 0uMt ..... Ia HI.III

7 •. Ilkt Wadi .. :
Shri Onkar Lal BeMfa:
Shri Brlj Raj SIn&'h:
Shrl Bukam Chand KacbJla-
n1,..:

Dr. Chandrabhaa Slnrh:
Shri Vldya Charan Shakla:
Shrlmatl Minimall:
Shrt DaJI:

Will Ihe Minister of Petroleam and Chemicals be pleased to state:

Ca) whether any request has been received from the Government of Madhya Pradesh .eekinc coneurrencr at the Central Government fOr compilation of the Madhya Pl"sdc&h District G •• ette"r in Hindi In terml of the M.P. Official Languages Act, 1&57 on Government of In1ia sharing 40 per cent of the cost of .uch public.-
lion; and

(b) if &0. whether Government'.
concurrence has been (:onl.."1lunicated to the SLate Government?

The MiZlL.ter of Petroleum and Chemicals (Sbn Hamayan Kabir):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The matter Is under consideration of Ihe Government of India.

IIIcraaU .. A-.

'1. Shrimatl I,.otma Chanda: Will the Minister of KellabDillUoa be 1'1 ..... 00 to allte:

(a) the number of d;.pla .. d per-

